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COMMISSION FOR THE LAS VEGAS CENTENNIAL 
 

 MEMBERS ORIGINAL 

APPT. 

TERM 

EXPIRES 

1. MAYOR CAROLYN G. GOODMAN 7-6-2011  

2. KEVIN MILLS 11-20-2019  

3. COUNCILMAN CEDRIC CREAR 7-17-2019  

4. HONORABLE RICHARD BRYAN 

 

8-20-2003  

5. RYAN ARNOLD 8-20-2003  

6. ROBERT STOLDAL 8-20-2003  

7. HANNAH BROWN 8-20-2003  

8. JOHN H. MOWBRAY 8-2-2017  

9. ALAN FELDMAN 

 

11-19-2003  

10. HUGH SINNOCK 

 

5-4-2016  

11. RIC TRUESDELL 8-16-2017  

12. LOUISE HELTON 5-16-2012  

13. 
 
14. 
 
15. 
 
16. 
 

MARK BRANDENBURG 

 

BOB COFFIN 

 

THOMAS PRATO 

 

COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA DIAZ 

5-15-2019 
 
7-6-2011 
 
3-3-2021 
 
12-21-2022 
 

 

GENERAL PURPOSE:  To plan, organize, coordinate, and implement the activities, celebration and education associated with the 
City of Las Vegas’ Centennial. Possible activities could include auction reenactment, parade, fireworks display, gala dinner, art 
exhibits, music festival, and the development of an education curriculum for area schools. 

 

AUTHORITY: 

 
Created by City Council action on 5-7-2003. First amendment to the bylaws approved on 8-6-2003 changed the 
membership total, requirements for a quorum and to allow voting participation by City officials. Second Amendment 
to the bylaws approved on 11-19-2003 expanded the membership to a minimum of six members (4 members 
constitutes a quorum) and a maximum of fifteen (6 members constitutes a quorum); and to provide for a quorum for 
the transaction of business at the board meetings. 

 

TERMS: All membership appointments and changes are to be made by the City Council. 

MEMBERS: Minimum of 6 to a maximum of 15 members appointed by the City Council as amended by the City Council on 11-
19-2003. 

NOTE: NO CITY RESIDENCY REQUIREMENT. NO FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REQUIRED. 

CONTACT: Jorge Cervantes, City Manager 

 


