COMMISSION	FOR THE I	AS VEGAS	CENTENNIAL

	MEMBERS	ORIGINAL APPT.	TERM EXPIRES
1.	MAYOR CAROLYN G. GOODMAN	7-6-2011	
2.	KEVIN MILLS	11-20-2019	
3.	COUNCILMAN CEDRIC CREAR	7-17-2019	
4.	HONORABLE RICHARD BRYAN	8-20-2003	
5.	RYAN ARNOLD	8-20-2003	
6.	ROBERT STOLDAL	8-20-2003	
7.	HANNAH BROWN	8-20-2003	
8.	JOHN H. MOWBRAY	8-2-2017	
9.	ALAN FELDMAN	11-19-2003	
10.	HUGH SINNOCK	5-4-2016	
11.	RIC TRUESDELL	8-16-2017	
12.	LOUISE HELTON	5-16-2012	
13.	MARK BRANDENBURG	5-15-2019	
14.	BOB COFFIN	7-6-2011	
15.	THOMAS PRATO	3-3-2021	
16.	COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA DIAZ	12-21-2022	

<u>GENERAL PURPOSE:</u> To plan, organize, coordinate, and implement the activities, celebration and education associated with the City of Las Vegas' Centennial. Possible activities could include auction reenactment, parade, fireworks display, gala dinner, art exhibits, music festival, and the development of an education curriculum for area schools.

AUTHORITY: Created by City Council action on 5-7-2003. First amendment to the bylaws approved on 8-6-2003 changed the

membership total, requirements for a quorum and to allow voting participation by City officials. Second Amendment to the bylaws approved on 11-19-2003 expanded the membership to a minimum of six members (4 members constitutes a quorum) and a maximum of fifteen (6 members constitutes a quorum); and to provide for a quorum for

the transaction of business at the board meetings.

TERMS: All membership appointments and changes are to be made by the City Council.

MEMBERS: Minimum of 6 to a maximum of 15 members appointed by the City Council as amended by the City Council on 11-

19-2003.

NOTE: NO CITY RESIDENCY REQUIREMENT. NO FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REQUIRED.

CONTACT: Jorge Cervantes, City Manager